NMI 6/14G/24
Rev 2
Page 1 of 11
36 Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 6/14G/24
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

Manufacturer’s mark, or name written in full  Digi Europe Ltd
Importer’s mark, or name written in full  WEDDERBURN
Model designation      …..
Serial number      …..
Accuracy class      Y(a)
Pattern approval mark     6/14G/24
Maximum capacity      Max …. kg
Minimum capacity      Min ….. kg
Verification scale interval     e =…… kg
Maximum subtractive tare     T = - … kg
Maximum conveyor speed     ……….. m/min
Special temperature limits    0 °C to +30 °C
In addition, instruments shall carry a notice stating NOT FOR TRADING DIRECT
WITH THE PUBLIC, or similar wording.
2.  Description of Variant 1           approved on 10/11/10
Certain Digi model WIW-700 class Y(a) automatic catchweighing instruments as
listed below, which are similar to the WIL-700 (the pattern) except that they use a
Teraoka type M load cell of 90 kg capacity and having wider conveyors of 628 ×
775 mm.
• As single interval instruments of 30 kg maximum capacity with a verification
scale interval of 0.010 kg; and
• As single interval instruments of 60 kg maximum capacity with a verification
scale interval of 0.020 kg.
3.  Description of Variant 2          approved on 11/06/25
The Digi Model WIL-700 II (Figure 4) instrument is similar to the pattern, except
the following differences.
• A 15-inch colour touch screen.
• A series II range celt conveyor of 400 x 650 mm.
• A Digi's Signature labeller.
• The instrument is fitted with the LV-67P main board.
3.1  Software
World View software is installed and designated 3.xx.xx (where xx.xx refers to the
identification of non-legally relevant software).
• HeaderDisplay.dll                 Version 1.0.0.10.
• HI710.dll                               Version 1.0.0.79.
Software version and dll files are identified on the display at start up.
NMI 6/14G/24
Rev 2
Page 6 of 11
4.  Description of Variant 3          approved on 11/06/25
The DIGI model WIW-700 II (Figure 5) instrument is similar to variant 1, except the
following differences.
• A 15-inch colour touch screen.
• A series II range celt conveyor of 628 x 775 mm.
• A Digi’s Signature labeller.
• The instrument is fitted with the LV-67P main board.
4.1  Software
World View software is installed and designated 3.xx.xx (where xx.xx refers to the
identification of non-legally relevant software).
• HeaderDisplay.dll Version 1.0.0.10.
• HI710.dll  Version 1.0.0.79.
Software version and .dll files are identified on the display at start up.
NMI 6/14G/24
Rev 2
Page 7 of 11
TEST  PROCEDURE  No 6/14G/24
Instruments shall be tested in accordance with any relevant tests specified in the
National Instrument Test Procedures.